
CIRCUITO FISR ARTISTICO INLINE 3° DIVISIONE - CADETTI (F) 

SAVONA (SV) - 11/02/2024 

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE 
FINAL RESULT 

Pl. Points Name SP     
LP 

Club 

 1  1 4108 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY ASD  20.25FAVAZZI ALICE 

 2  2 4050 PISTOIA ROLLER  16.09BALDUCCI EVA 

 3  3 4194 PST  15.74VITERITTI VERDIANA 

 4  4 4049 PATT.ART.TOSCANA  15.73BONINI ELEONORA 

 5  5 4108 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY ASD  14.35CARUSO SARA 

 6  6 3170 SKATING FLY ANDORA  14.10BIANCOLILLO SARA 

 7  7 4113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  10.42BONOMI SIMONA 

 8  8 4113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  8.46RADICI SARA 
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SAVONA (SV) - 11/02/2024 

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program 

CIRCUITO FISR ARTISTICO INLINE 3° DIVISIONE - CADETTI (F) 

RESULTS DETAILS  

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total 

 7.35  12.90  0.0  20.254108 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY ASD FAVAZZI ALICE  1 
 6.68  9.41  0.0  16.094050 PISTOIA ROLLER BALDUCCI EVA  2 
 6.44  9.30  0.0  15.744194 PST VITERITTI VERDIANA  3 
 6.42  10.31 -1.0  15.734049 PATT.ART.TOSCANA BONINI ELEONORA  4 
 6.05  9.80 -1.5  14.354108 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY ASD CARUSO SARA  5 
 5.50  8.60  0.0  14.103170 SKATING FLY ANDORA BIANCOLILLO SARA  6 
 3.72  6.70  0.0  10.424113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE BONOMI SIMONA  7 
 3.66  6.30 -1.5  8.464113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE RADICI SARA  8 

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA Assistant LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 

Controller LIG TRUCCO DIEGO Referee TOS SAVI STEFANIA 

Judge 1 TOS SAVI STEFANIA Judge 2 LIG GUALCO FRANCESCA 

Judge 3 LOM CASTELLANZA FRANCESCA 
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Verified [VD63VJ-1XE78TG-1N8WWQ1-18T82BW] 
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CIRCUITO FISR ARTISTICO INLINE 3° DIVISIONE - CADETTI (F) 

SAVONA (SV) - 11/02/2024 

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program 
JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

FAVAZZI ALICE 

Rank 
 

Name 
Total 

Element
score

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel
Base
Value

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.50 0.601S   1 Jump Salchow 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.80 0.80S   2 Spin Sit Spin 

-0.07 -1 0 -1  0.73 0.801F   3 Jump Flip 

-0.10 0 0 -1  1.70 1.80StB   4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence 

 0.00 0 0 0  2.00 2.00ChSt   5 Step Sequence Choreo Step 

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.76 0.861F   6 ComboJump Flip 

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo  Loop 

 7.35 7.82

Total 
Segment

score

Total 
Component

score (factored)
Total 

Deductions 1 
 7.35  12.90  0.00  20.25

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2 

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.90

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 
 

 0.00 

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 
Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Assistant LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 
Controller LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 

Referee TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 1 TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 2 LIG GUALCO FRANCESCA 
Judge 3 LOM CASTELLANZA FRANCESCA 
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

BALDUCCI EVA 

Rank 
 

Name 
Total 

Element
score

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel
Base
Value

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.83 0.861F   1 ComboJump Flip 

-0.13 -1 -1 -2  0.83 0.961Lo  Loop 

-0.17 -1 -2 -2  0.73 0.901Th   2 Jump Thoren 

-0.27 0 -1 -1  1.73 2.00ChSt   3 Step Sequence Choreo Step 

0 0 -1 0.801F   4 Jump Flip * 
-0.20 0 -1 -1  1.60 1.80StB   5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.96S   6 Spin Sit Spin % 

 6.68 7.48

Total 
Segment

score

Total 
Component

score (factored)
Total 

Deductions 2 
 6.68  9.41  0.00  16.09

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.671.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.251.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2 

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  3.00  2.671.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.41

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 
 

 0.00 

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 
Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Assistant LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 
Controller LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 

Referee TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 1 TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 2 LIG GUALCO FRANCESCA 
Judge 3 LOM CASTELLANZA FRANCESCA 
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

VITERITTI VERDIANA 

Rank 
 

Name 
Total 

Element
score

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel
Base
Value

-0.13 -2 -1 -1  0.48 0.611S   1 ComboJump Salchow 

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.76 0.961Lo  Loop 

 0.00 0 0 0  2.00 2.00ChSt   2 Step Sequence Choreo Step 

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.77 0.80S   3 Spin Sit Spin 

 0.00 0 0 0  1.80 1.80StB   4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence 

-0.17 -2 -1 -2  0.63 0.801F   5 Jump Flip 

-2 -1 0 0.801F   6 Jump Flip * 

 6.44 6.97

Total 
Segment

score

Total 
Component

score (factored)
Total 

Deductions 3 
 6.44  9.30  0.00  15.74

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  2.25  2.75  2.50  2.501.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.00  2.331.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2 

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.00  2.50  2.671.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.30

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 
 

 0.00 

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 
Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Assistant LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 
Controller LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 

Referee TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 1 TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 2 LIG GUALCO FRANCESCA 
Judge 3 LOM CASTELLANZA FRANCESCA 
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

BONINI ELEONORA 

Rank 
 

Name 
Total 

Element
score

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel
Base
Value

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.83 0.861F   1 ComboJump Flip 

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo  Loop 

-0.20 0 -1 -1  1.60 1.80StB   2 Step Sequence Footwork sequence 

-0.07 -1 -1 0  0.83 0.901Lz   3 Jump Lutz 

 0.00 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr   4 Spin Upright Spin No level 

-0.27 -1 -1 0  1.73 2.00ChSt   5 Step Sequence Choreo Step 

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.57 0.601S   6 Jump Salchow 

 6.42 7.12

Total 
Segment

score

Total 
Component

score (factored)
Total 

Deductions 4 
 6.42  10.31 -1.00  15.73

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  3.25  2.921.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.50  2.50  2.671.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2 

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  3.00  2.751.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.31

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 
 

-1.00 
Falls: -1.0 

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 
Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Assistant LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 
Controller LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 

Referee TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 1 TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 2 LIG GUALCO FRANCESCA 
Judge 3 LOM CASTELLANZA FRANCESCA 
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

CARUSO SARA 

Rank 
 

Name 
Total 

Element
score

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel
Base
Value

-0.17 -1 -2 -2  0.69 0.861F   1 ComboJump Flip 

-0.33 -3 -3 -2  0.63 0.961Lo  Loop 

-0.23 -3 -2 -2  0.73 0.96S   2 Spin Sit Spin % 
-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.50 0.601S   3 Jump Salchow 

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  1.50 1.80StB   4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence 

 0.00 0 0 0  2.00 2.00ChSt   5 Step Sequence Choreo Step 

-1 -1 -1 0.801F   6 Jump Flip * 

 6.05 7.18

Total 
Segment

score

Total 
Component

score (factored)
Total 

Deductions 5 
 6.05  9.80 -1.50  14.35

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  2.50  3.00  2.75  2.751.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.501.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2 

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.671.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 
 

-1.50 
Falls: -1.0 Time Violation: -0.5 

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 
Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Assistant LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 
Controller LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 

Referee TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 1 TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 2 LIG GUALCO FRANCESCA 
Judge 3 LOM CASTELLANZA FRANCESCA 
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

BIANCOLILLO SARA 

Rank 
 

Name 
Total 

Element
score

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel
Base
Value

-0.50 -1 -2 -2  1.30 1.80StB   1 Step Sequence Footwork sequence 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo   2 ComboJump Loop 

-0.07 -1 -1 0  0.54 0.611T  Toeloop 

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.30 0.50U   3 Spin Upright Spin 

-1 -1 -1 0.901Lo   4 Jump Loop * 
-0.40 -1 -1 -1  1.60 2.00ChSt   5 Step Sequence Choreo Step 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F   6 Jump Flip 

 5.50 6.67

Total 
Segment

score

Total 
Component

score (factored)
Total 

Deductions 6 
 5.50  8.60  0.00  14.10

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.421.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.00  2.25  2.171.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2 

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.331.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 
 

 0.00 

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 
Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Assistant LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 
Controller LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 

Referee TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 1 TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 2 LIG GUALCO FRANCESCA 
Judge 3 LOM CASTELLANZA FRANCESCA 
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

BONOMI SIMONA 

Rank 
 

Name 
Total 

Element
score

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel
Base
Value

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.23 0.631Lo <  1 Jump Loop 

-0.07 -1 -1 0  0.43 0.50U   2 Spin Upright Spin 

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.43 0.631Lz   3 Jump Lutz ! 
-0.50 -1 -2 -2  1.30 1.80StB   4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.001F <<<  5 Jump Flip 

-0.67 -2 -2 -1  1.33 2.00ChSt   6 Step Sequence Choreo Step 

 3.72 5.56

Total 
Segment

score

Total 
Component

score (factored)
Total 

Deductions 7 
 3.72  6.70  0.00  10.42

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  2.00  1.75  1.75  1.831.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  1.25  1.50  1.671.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2 

Choreography/Composition  2.00  1.50  2.00  1.831.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.70

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 
 

 0.00 

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 
Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Assistant LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 
Controller LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 

Referee TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 1 TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 2 LIG GUALCO FRANCESCA 
Judge 3 LOM CASTELLANZA FRANCESCA 
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

RADICI SARA 

Rank 
 

Name 
Total 

Element
score

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel
Base
Value

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.76 0.961Lo   1 ComboJump Loop 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop 

-0.53 -1 -2 -1  1.47 2.00ChSt   2 Step Sequence Choreo Step 

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.30 0.50U   3 Spin Upright Spin 

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.50 0.901Lz   4 Jump Lutz 

 0.00 -2 -2 -1  0.00 0.00NSt   5 Step Sequence Footwork No Level 

-0.17 -2 -2 -1  0.63 0.801F   6 Jump Flip 

 3.66 5.16

Total 
Segment

score

Total 
Component

score (factored)
Total 

Deductions 8 
 3.66  6.30 -1.50  8.46

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  1.75  1.50  2.00  1.751.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.25  1.75  1.581.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2 

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.50  2.00  1.671.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.30

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 
 

-1.50 
Falls: -1.0 Time Violation: -0.5 

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 
Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA 
Assistant LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 
Controller LIG TRUCCO DIEGO 

Referee TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 1 TOS SAVI STEFANIA 
Judge 2 LIG GUALCO FRANCESCA 
Judge 3 LOM CASTELLANZA FRANCESCA 
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